Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/07/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outstart, LLC		11/30/2000	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outstart, Inc.
Street Address:	745 Atlantic Ave.
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2590823	OUTSTART
Registration Number:	2570068	EVOLUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)370-9801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-370-9800

Email: psowens@bellsouth.net

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Owens Address Line 1: P.O. Box 15310

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30333

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul S. Owens
Signature:	/paul s. owens/
	TRADEMARK

900125794 REEL: 003926 FRAME: 0326

\$65 00 2590828

Date:	01/29/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=LLC to INCMerger-2#page1.tif source=LLC to INCMerger-2#page2.tif	
source=LLC to INCMerger-2#page3.tif	

199000004308

CCRS 103 N. MERIDIAN STREET, LOWER LEVEL TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 222-1173

FILING COVER SHEET ACCT. #FCA-14

CONTACT:	CINDY HICKS	900	-12/08/00010d	195
DATE:	12-7-00	•		****B8.75
REF. #:	0173.13848			
CORP. NAME:	Dutstart LLC	s and O	utstart,	Inc
() ARTICLES OF INCOME () ANNUAL REPORT () FOREIGN QUALIFICATE OF CAME () CERTIFICATE OF CAME () OTHER:	' () TRADEMARIOSER TION () LIMITED PARTNE () MERGER	VICE MARK () ARTICLES OF DISSO) FICTITIOUS NAME) LIMITED LIABILITY) WITHDRAWAL) UCC3	AND FILED
				37
	PAID WITH CHECK# 95 N FOR ACCOUNT IF TO B	<u>.</u>	-7 PH 4: 1	
		COST LIMIT:	S	
PLEASE RETURN	!			
(X) CERTIFIED COPY () CERTIFICATE OF STA	() CERTIFICATE OF GOOD S'	FANDING	() PLAIN STAM	PED COPY
Examiner's Initials	1420/00524	100011	Shipping and	CDW

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

OUTSTART ORLANDO LLC a Florida corporation

INTO

OUTSTART, INC. a Delaware corporation

The undersigned, OutStart, Inc., organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and OutStart Orlando LLC ("OutStart LLC"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, do hereby certify that:

1. The name and state of organization/incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State

OutStart LLC/99000004208

Florida

OutStart, Inc.

Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of November 30, 2000 (the "Agreement of Merger") between OutStart LLC and OutStart, Inc. has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. A copy of the Agreement of Merger is attached hereto.
 - 3. The name of the surviving corporation is OutStart, Inc.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of OutStart, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the surviving corporation, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 601 South Lake Destiny Road, Suite 300, Maitland, FL 32751.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any member/stockholder of any constituent entity.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of OutStart, Inc. consists of (a) 20,000,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per.
- 8. The Agreement and Plan of Merger was duly adopted by the members/stockholders of the constituent entities on November 15, 2000.
- 9. Member approval was obtained in accordance with section 608.4381 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Florida Act").

APPROVED

- 10. The merger is being consummated in accordance with section 608.438 of the Florida Act.
- 11. OutStart, Inc. hereby appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for substitute service of process pursuant to Chapter 48, Florida Statutes in any proceeding to enforce any obligation or rights of any dissenting members of OutStart LLC.
- 12. OutStart, Inc. hereby agrees to pay the dissenting members of OutStart LLC the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under section 608.4384, Florida Statutes.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

APPROVED
AND
FILED

00 DEC -7 AM II: 38
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEF, FI OBITA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger is hereby executed on behalf of the surviving corporation, OutStart, Inc., and attested to by its officers thereunto duly authorized.

Dated as of November 30, 2000

OUTSTART, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By:

M. Michelle Bruce Chief Financial Officer

ATTEST:

By:

Mark P. Tanoury

Secretary

OUTSTART LA

a Florida Limited Liability Company

By:

John J. Alonso President

ATTEST:

By:

M. Michelle Bruce

Secretary

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

0 DEC -7 AM 11: 3

APPROVED AND FILED

124176 v1/HN 2NTC01!.DOC

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/29/2009 REEL: 003926 FRAME: 0331